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Mountain View Bike Share Survey

e (Qverview:

* The survey was open from late August to mid September

e 41 total responses:
e 23 reported they had tried the program
* 18 reported they had not tried the program

Did you use bike share in Mountian View?

44%

~

-

®Yes = No



Travel Behavior

TYPICAL MODES USED TO GET AROUND

e e | G5

44%

e

44%

N N :5:

22%

Public transit, including CaITrain, IIght rail, and/or buses _ 30%
©

11%

Rides for hire (such as taxi, Uber, or Lyft) I
0

11%

Carpool or ride with others I

6%
Other 0%
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Travel Behavior

DO YOU EVER RIDE A BICYCLE IN MOUTAIN VIEW
TO DO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

0,
| never ride a bicycle in Mountain View o 28%
(]

22%

S ¥
(

56%

For exercise/recreation
/ ., 612

44%

Rt ¥

39%

To run errands, fike g0 (0 e store O e b | 5%

6%

Togotoschool S 13%

33%

ke g
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Travel Behavior

BIKE COMFORT LEVEL

I ride a bike on streets with bike lanes as well as quiet streets, sidewalks 28%

and trails. I, 57

11%

| ride a bike anywhere and everywhere. _ 26%

0,
I ride a bike only on quiet streets, sidewalks and trails. _ 13% 22%
(]
0,
| would try to ride a bike if it felt safer. 11%

o
0,

| am not able to ride a bike. 0% 6%

0,
| am not interested in riding a bike. 0% 17%
| am interested in riding but do not have a bike or have not yet learned 6%
to ride. 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

% Non-Participant B % Participant
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Opinions of Dockless Bike Share

FAMILIARITY WITH BIKE SHARE PROGRAMS

B % Participants % Non-Participants

70%

50%

26%

17%
17%
17%

xR
<

X
=}

VERY FAMILIAR SOMEWHAT FAMILIAR NOT SO FAMILIAR NOT AT ALL FAMILIAR
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Perceptions of Bike Share

PERCEPTION OF DOCKLESS BIKE SHARE IN MOUNTAIN VIEW

B % Participants % Non-Participants

48%

39%

35%

22%
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VERY FAVORABLE SOMEWHAT NO OPINION NOT SO FAVORABLE NOT AT ALL OTHER

FAVORABLE FAVORABLE
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Perceptions of Bike Share e

SYSTEM FUNCTIONING

W Agree M Neither agree or disagree M Disagree

THE WEIGHT OF THE BIKES MADE THEM DIFFICULT TO USE

[v) 0, 0,
SAFELY IN TRAFFIC OR GOING UP HILLS 21% 38% 41%
wv
=
=2
S THE BIKES WEREN'T WELL MAINTAINED BEEA 40% 45%
<
@
THE BIKES DIDN’T FIT MY SIZE OR PHYSICAL NEEDS 10 35% 60%
>
-
=
@ THERE WAS ALWAYS A BIKE SHARE NEARBY WHEN | NEEDED TO
S GO SOMEWHERE 30% 25% 45%
<
>
<<
w
™ THERE WERE TOO FEW BIKES NEAR ME WHEN | NEEDED ONE 40% 38% 23%
o
Z  THE BIKES WERE OFTEN PARKED IN THE MIDDLE OF SIDEWALKS
b4
2 OR BLOCKING CURB RAMPS, MAKING IT MORE DIFFICULT FOR
- - ’ 0, 0, 0,
;‘u THOSE WITH VISUAL AND PHYSICAL DISABILITIES TO GET 35% 20% 45%
c = AROUND THE CITY
Q-
-
D m
o BIKES WERE OFTEN PARKED IN MY WAY 30% 28% 43%
BIKE SHARE WAS TOO EXPENSIVE FOR ME TO USE IT
0, 0, 0,
FREQUENTLY 26% 38% 36%
(4
w
pu
~ THE COMPANY THAT OPERATED THE BIKE SHARE SYSTEM DIDN'T
0, [} 0,
© RESPOND QUICKLY ENOUGH TO REQUESTS 13% 65% 23%
IT WAS EASY TO RENT A BIKE THROUGH THE BIKE SHARE
44% 36% 21%

WEBSITE OR APP
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Key System Functioning Finding

THERE WERE TOO FEW BIKES
NEAR ME WHEN | NEEDED ONE

B % Participants % Non-Participants

59%

22%
18%
30%
22%
22%
12%

6%

xX
x ©
<

STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE NEITHER SOMEWHAT DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
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Perceptions of Bike Share

BARRIERS AND EXTERNALITIES

W Agree M Neither agree or disagree M Disagree

BIKE SHARING MEANS MORE BICYCLISTS ON THE ROADS WHO
DON’T FOLLOW OR KNOW THE RULES

PAYL)

HAVING MORE BIKES ON THE ROAD JUST MAKES TRAFFIC
WORSE

13% 18%

BARRIERS AND EXTERNALITIES

THERE AREN'T ENOUGH BIKE TRAILS OR PROTECTED BIKE
LANES WHERE | WANT TO GO

25%
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PLANNING + DESIGN

Key Barriers and Externalities Finding

THERE AREN'T ENOUGH BIKE TRAILS OR PROTECTED
BIKE LANES WHERE | WANT TO GO

B % Participants % Non-Participants

26%
35%
30%
29%
22%

18%

13%
12%

X
[s))

X
©

STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE NEITHER SOMEWHAT DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
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Perceptions of Bike Share e

BENEFITS

W Agree M Neither agree or disagree M Disagree

BIKE SHARE LET ME RIDE A BIKE WITHOUT WORRYING ABOUT

0, 0, 0,
FINDING A PLACE TO SECURELY STORE IT OR IT BEING STOLEN 6% 15% 1
-
; THE BIKE SHARE PROGRAM HELPED REDUCE CAR TRAFFIC 48% 18% 35%
<
o
=
[N
o
w
2 THE BIKE SHARE PROGRAM MADE COMMUTING EASIER 50% 28% 23%
w
THE BIKE SHARE PROGRAM MADE IT EASIER AND FASTER FOR
0, 0, 0,
PEOPLE TO GET WHERE THEY NEED TO GO 6% 2 1
BIKE SHARE GAVE ME MORE OPTIONS FOR EXERCISE OR
33% 28% 40%

RECREATION

RECREATION AND
HEALTH

THE BIKE SHARE PROGRAM MADE IT MORE FUN FOR PEOPLE TO

GET AROUND MOUNTAIN VIEW o =il 1

USING BIKE SHARE CAN SAVE ME MONEY ON TRANSPORTATION 38% 28% 35%

OTHER

THE BIKE SHARE PROGRAM HELPED REDUCE CARBON EMISSIONS 65% 13% 23%
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Benefits

THE BIKE SHARE PROGRAM MADE IT EASIER AND FASTER
FOR PEOPLE TO GET WHERE THEY NEED TO GO

W % Participants % Non-Participants

57%

22%
29%
17%
29%
24%

12%

6%

X
<

X
o

STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE NEITHER SOMEWHAT DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
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Benefits

THE BIKE SHARE PROGRAM MADE COMMUTING EASIER

B % Participants % Non-Participants

48%

35%

24%
22%

17%
18%
18%

9%

6%
4%

STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE NEITHER SOMEWHAT DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
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PLANNING + DESIGN

Benefits

PARTICIPANTS VS NON-PARTICIPANTS: THE BIKE
SHARE PROGRAM HELPED REDUCE CAR TRAFFIC

W % Participants % Non-Participants
X
wn
m
X
o X X
gl a o)}
o~ o
X Q X
% 58
X
[32]
i
X
© X
<
STRONGLY AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE NEITHER SOMEWHAT DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
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| would be more likely to use bike share if...

PARKING AND DESTINATIONS

M Agree M Neither agree or disagree M Disagree

. MAKE CONNECTIONS TO PUBLIC TRANSIT WAS EASY AND

0, 0, 0,
RELIABLE 58% 26% 16%
wv
=2
o
i
<Zt .. IT WAS EASIER TO RIDE BETWEEN CITIES 59% 21% 21%
=
wv
w
a
. IT LINKED TO A CORPORATE, UNIVERSITY, OR OTHER CAMPUS
0, 0, ()
BIKE SHARE SYSTEM 28% 46% 26%
.. IT WAS POSSIBLE TO LOCK THE BIKE TEMPORARILY IN THE
0, 0, )
g MIDDLE OF A TRIP 50% 33% 18%
<
o
<
[« 9

. IT WAS MORE CLEAR WHERE THE BIKES SHOULD BE PARKED 38% 38% 25%
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| would be more likely to use bike share if...

SYSTEM AND FEATURES

W Agree M Neither agree or disagree M Disagree

.. THE BIKES HAD LARGER BASKETS FOR CARRYING

GROCERIES AND OTHER ITEMS S 26% e

¢ .. THE BIKES WERE LIGHTER AND EASIER TO MANEUVER 56% 23% 21%
o
o}
=
<
w
w
o . BIKE SHARE PROGRAMS OFFERED ELECTRIC ASSIST
= BICYCLES THAT HELP THE RIDER MAINTAIN THEIR SPEED yZ1 15% 10%
AND CLIMB HILLS
.. THERE WERE HELMETS TO RENT WITH THE BIKES 36% 36% 28%
. IT WAS POSSIBLE TO RENT A BIKE WITHOUT USING A
0, 0, 0,
SMARTPHONE 23% 33% R
[
=2
w
s
>
< . PAYING FOR CASUAL USE WAS EASIER 44% 31% 26%

.. THE BIKES WERE MORE AFFORDABLE PER RIDE 53% 30% 18%
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| would be more likely to use bike share if...

MODEL EXPANSION OPTIONS

W Agree M Neither agree or disagree M Disagree

.. E-SCOOTERS WERE INCLUDED IN THE PROGRAM

.. BIKE SHARE PROGRAMS OFFERED A RANGE OF OTHER ADAPTIVE
CYCLES THAT MADE BIKE SHARING ACCESSIBLE FOR RIDERS WIH
PHYSICAL DISABILITIES (E.G. RECUMBENT OR HAND PEDALED TRICYCLES)

MODEL EXPANSION OPTIONS

. BIKE SHARE PROGRAMS OFFERED A RANGE OF OTHER CYCLES THAT
ALLOWED FOR A WIDER RANGE OF USES (E.G. TANDEM/TWO PERSON
CYCLES AND CARGO TRICYCLES FOR CARRYING LOADS)




Key Findings

People who used bike share in Mountain View see it
as a useful way to get around and think it provides
multiple benefits

Opinions of bike share were split between people
who did not try it, and less favorable than those who
did try it

There is broad demand for more trails and protected
bike lanes

The bike share parking requirements were generally
clear, but less so in Downtown Mountain View

People were using bike share to replace car trips and
frequently to connect with transit



